
D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 PISCAGLIA LUCIA MYA GYM (H11) 1,475 4,000 4,325 9,800

2 DARDI GEA IL CIGNO A.S.D. (H10) 1,500 3,700 4,275 9,475

3 BENCIVINNI VITTORIA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,900 4,050 9,450

4 GITTI EMMA ASD RITMICA FUTURA (D02) 1,500 3,900 4,025 9,425

5 PICARDO CARLOTTA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,725 4,000 9,225

6 DI DONATO AMBRA A.S.D. GINNASTICA TICA (L07) 1,500 3,575 4,125 9,200

7 CRESCENZI SOFIA GINNASTICA ROSIGNANO ASD (L41) 1,500 3,625 4,000 9,125

8 RAIMO MARGHERITA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,500 4,075 9,075

8 BARTALESI SOFIA GINNASTICA ROSIGNANO ASD (L41) 1,500 3,600 3,975 9,075

10 TONELLI ANNA INZANI CIRCOLO ASD (H05) 1,500 3,500 3,975 8,975

1° Categoria Esordienti 2013
Specialità Corpo Libero



D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 CUCCì STELLA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,500 3,925 4,300 9,725

2 RENDE VIOLA UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. (H01) 1,500 4,100 4,075 9,675

3 ANTOGNOLI AMANDA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,825 4,325 9,650

4 BARNABE' LILIANA IL CIGNO A.S.D. (H10) 1,500 3,800 4,300 9,600

5 GIAMMANCO AURORA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,425 3,850 4,250 9,525

6 PINAMONTI ALICE INZANI CIRCOLO ASD (H05) 1,500 3,925 4,075 9,500

7 BRACCIO REBECCA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,425 3,750 4,275 9,450

8 DUCHETTI MARTINA RITMICA GIRASOLE (L12) 1,450 3,800 4,150 9,400

9 BOGHI EMMA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,500 3,500 4,300 9,300

10 MIGNANI NOEMI UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. (H01) 1,500 3,775 4,000 9,275

11 CECCONI BENEDETTA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,700 4,050 9,250

12 GONCEAR VANESSA INZANI CIRCOLO ASD (H05) 1,475 3,725 3,850 9,050

13 MIHAILIUC DANIELLE INZANI CIRCOLO ASD (H05) 1,475 3,575 3,950 9,000

14 BELFIORE GIULIA RITMICA GIRASOLE (L12) 1,475 3,375 4,125 8,975

15 FATTORINI BENEDETTA RITMICA GIRASOLE (L12) 1,500 3,400 4,025 8,925

15 MARENGHI ANNA LUCIA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,375 3,625 3,925 8,925

17 MARENGHI ELENA MARIA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,575 3,800 8,875

18 PIZ MATILDE ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,450 3,050 3,450 7,950

1° Categoria Esordienti 2014/2015
Specialità Corpo Libero

Mesi di nascita da Gennaio a Giugno



D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 BERNARDI SOFIA UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. (H01) 1,500 4,000 4,200 9,700

2 FRONZONI ANNA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,425 3,850 4,300 9,575

3 CONTI ARIANNA MYA GYM (H11) 1,425 3,825 4,275 9,525

4 MINARDI SOFIA A.S.D. GINNASTICA TICA (L07) 1,500 3,975 4,000 9,475

5 D'ARCANGELO CAROLINA RITMICA GIRASOLE (L12) 1,475 3,725 4,175 9,375

5 LIVERANI ANNA IL CIGNO A.S.D. (H10) 1,500 3,825 4,050 9,375

7 D'ANNIBALLE LUDOVICA A.S.D. GINNASTICA TICA (L07) 1,500 3,725 4,050 9,275

8 DEL PUNTA CRISTIANI GINEVRA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,800 3,875 9,175

9 CAPPARELLI MIRIAM ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,600 3,850 8,950

10 PANNUTI VIOLA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,450 3,850 8,800

11 FRANCESCHETTI MILA U.P.R. MONTEMARCIANO (I05) 1,500 3,450 3,725 8,675

1° Categoria Esordienti 2014/2015
Specialità Corpo Libero

Mesi di nascita da Luglio a Dicembre



D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 TELESCU VALERIA AD POLISPORTIVA SEMPIONE (N4D) 1,500 3,900 4,025 9,425

2 LIVERANI ANNA IL CIGNO A.S.D. (H10) 1,500 3,775 4,050 9,325

3 RIGHINI MATILDE CHICCO RAVAGLIA A.S.D. (H10) 1,500 3,800 4,000 9,300

4 RENDE VIOLA UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. (H01) 1,500 3,625 3,975 9,100

5 DI SANO ADELE ASPD MONTELUPO (L10) 1,500 3,500 3,650 8,650

6 CARITO NICOLE GINNASTICA ROSIGNANO ASD (L41) 1,500 3,125 3,350 7,975

1° Categoria Esordienti
Specialità Fune



D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 FUSARI LARA MARIA RITMICA CAMPO MARTE ASD (L02) 1,500 3,525 4,150 9,175

2 MARTINELLI CHIARA ASPD MONTELUPO (L10) 1,500 3,675 3,925 9,100

3 PALUMBO ROSALYN A.S.D. GINNASTICA TICA (L07) 1,500 3,600 3,950 9,050

4 TELESCU VALERIA AD POLISPORTIVA SEMPIONE (N4D) 1,500 3,725 3,700 8,925

5 PICARDO CARLOTTA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,525 3,825 8,850

1° Categoria Esordienti 2013
Specialità Cerchio



D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 BERNARDI SOFIA UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. (H01) 1,500 3,775 4,125 9,400

2 CAFISSI REGINA ARIELE C.B. ASD (L02) 1,500 3,750 3,825 9,075

3 ANTOGNOLI AMANDA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,375 4,075 8,950

4 CECCONI BENEDETTA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,400 3,850 8,750

5 PANNUTI VIOLA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,675 3,525 8,700

6 FABBRI LETIZIA ARIELE C.B. ASD (L02) 1,500 3,400 3,750 8,650

7 BRUSCHI ALICE ATLETICA CASTELLO Soc.Coop.Sport. Dil.ca per azioni (L02) 1,500 3,275 3,575 8,350

8 MARENGHI ANNA LUCIA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,175 3,575 8,250

9 MARENGHI ELENA MARIA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,400 3,050 3,675 8,125

1° Categoria Esordienti 2014/2015
Specialità Cerchio



D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 PISCAGLIA LUCIA MYA GYM (H11) 1,500 3,850 4,325 9,675

2 FUSARI LARA MARIA RITMICA CAMPO MARTE ASD (L02) 1,500 4,075 4,025 9,600

3 PRADELLA EMMA ASD RITMICA FUTURA (D02) 1,500 3,950 4,100 9,550

4 GITTI EMMA ASD RITMICA FUTURA (D02) 1,500 3,800 4,125 9,425

5 RIGHINI MATILDE CHICCO RAVAGLIA A.S.D. (H10) 1,500 3,975 3,850 9,325

6 BENCIVINNI VITTORIA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,775 3,850 9,125

7 PALUMBO ROSALYN A.S.D. GINNASTICA TICA (L07) 1,500 3,500 4,025 9,025

8 LOMBARDI VIOLA ARIELE C.B. ASD (L02) 1,500 3,625 3,875 9,000

9 CAVALLINI SOFIA GINNASTICA ROSIGNANO ASD (L41) 1,500 3,500 3,750 8,750

9 GUERCI SOFIA AD POLISPORTIVA SEMPIONE (N4D) 1,500 3,450 3,800 8,750

11 DI DONATO AMBRA A.S.D. GINNASTICA TICA (L07) 1,500 3,200 3,975 8,675

12 DARDI GEA IL CIGNO A.S.D. (H10) 1,500 3,200 3,400 8,100

1° Categoria Esordienti 2013
Specialità Palla



D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 BRACCIO REBECCA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,500 3,925 4,150 9,575

2 FRONZONI ANNA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,500 3,775 4,175 9,450

3 CUCCì STELLA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,500 3,750 4,150 9,400

4 DUCHETTI MARTINA RITMICA GIRASOLE (L12) 1,475 3,775 4,125 9,375

5 BOGHI EMMA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,500 3,600 4,150 9,250

6 FATTORINI BENEDETTA RITMICA GIRASOLE (L12) 1,500 3,600 4,125 9,225

7 D'ARCANGELO CAROLINA RITMICA GIRASOLE (L12) 1,450 3,600 4,100 9,150

8 CONTI ARIANNA MYA GYM (H11) 1,500 3,525 4,100 9,125

9 D'ANNIBALLE LUDOVICA A.S.D. GINNASTICA TICA (L07) 1,500 3,525 3,975 9,000

10 BARNABE' LILIANA IL CIGNO A.S.D. (H10) 1,500 3,425 3,975 8,900

11 DEL PUNTA CRISTIANI GINEVRA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,550 3,750 8,800

12 BELFIORE GIULIA RITMICA GIRASOLE (L12) 1,375 3,300 4,000 8,675

13 MIGNANI NOEMI UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. (H01) 1,500 3,550 3,600 8,650

14 CAPPARELLI MIRIAM ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,450 3,250 3,525 8,225

15 FRANCESCHETTI MILA U.P.R. MONTEMARCIANO (I05) 1,450 3,050 3,450 7,950

15 GIAMMANCO AURORA EDERA RITMICA SSD (H07) 1,350 3,125 3,475 7,950

15 Galli Elena ATLETICA CASTELLO Soc.Coop.Sport. Dil.ca per azioni (L02) 1,500 3,150 3,300 7,950

18 PIZ MATILDE ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,050 3,125 7,675

1° Categoria Esordienti 2014/2015
Specialità Palla



D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 MARTINELLI CHIARA ASPD MONTELUPO (L10) 1,500 3,675 3,825 9,000

1 MINARDI SOFIA A.S.D. GINNASTICA TICA (L07) 1,500 3,725 3,775 9,000

3 DI SANO ADELE ASPD MONTELUPO (L10) 1,500 3,150 3,850 8,500

1° Categoria Esordienti
Specialità Clavette



D P.Art P.Ex Pen. PUNTI

1 PRADELLA EMMA ASD RITMICA FUTURA (D02) 1,500 3,800 4,100 9,400

2 RAIMO MARGHERITA ASD CIERRE PISA GINNASTICA RITMICA (L07) 1,500 3,575 3,875 8,950

3 GUERCI SOFIA AD POLISPORTIVA SEMPIONE (N4D) 1,500 3,225 3,625 8,350

1° Categoria Esordienti
Specialità Nastro


